January 6, 2020

PUBLIC HEARINGS/GENERAL BUSINESS

2 20-0148 Recommend the City Council Approve an Agreement Between the City of Sunnyvale, the Sunnyvale School District, and Fremont Union High School District for the Development and Operation of the Lakewood Branch Library and Learning Center at Lakewood Elementary School

Superintendent of Libraries, Steve Sloan gave a presentation on the Agreement between the City of Sunnyvale, Sunnyvale School District and the Fremont Union High School District on the Lakewood Branch Library and Learning Center.

Board Members inquired about the Branch Library's operating hours, operating costs and next steps.

Chair Lai opened the public hearing, and there being no public testimony, closed the public hearing.

Board Member Isaak moved and Board Member Bremond seconded the motion to recommend that the City Council approve the Agreement with the Sunnyvale School District and Fremont Union High School District for a Joint Use Lakewood Branch Library and Learning Center at Lakewood Elementary School. The motion carried by the following vote:

- Yes: 5 Chair Lai Vice Chair Wang Board Member Bremond Board Member Hwang Board Member Isaak
- **No:** 0
- 3 <u>20-0108</u> Discussion of Options and Benefits of Establishing a Library Foundation

STANDING ITEM: CONSIDERATION OF POTENTIAL STUDY ISSUES

None.

NON-AGENDA ITEMS & COMMENTS

-Board Member Comments